504421981 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4468681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE REYES	06/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	222 WEST LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15334374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com, sperkins@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CICT-475 (2015P0051)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON W. JOHNSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason W. Johnston, Reg. No, 45,675/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CICT-475-Assignment-Reyes#page1.tif source=CICT-475-Assignment-Reyes#page2.tif

PATENT 504421981 REEL: 042758 FRAME: 0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-475 (2016P0051)

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Bin Zhang, having a business address in Irving, Texas; Jeffrey C, Haley, having a business address in Irving, Texas; Dirk Hair, having a business address in Irving, Texas; Jose Reyes, having a business address in Irving, Texas; and Sung Hye Kim, having a business address in Irving, Texas, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

MEDICAL TUBE

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 15/334,374, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Celanese EVA Performance Polymers Corporation, 222 West Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 900, Irving, Texas, 75039, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and relssues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-475 (2015) P0061)

Jose Reyes	6-1-17
Jose Reyes	Date
ETATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this 1st day or June	20, appeared before me
Jose Rayes, to me identified as the individual refi	erred to in the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he executed sa	me as his free act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Dira J. W. Donald	
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR: 12465	GINA'J, MCDONALO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:1/23/202	Comm. Expires 01-23-2021 Notary ID 126762613